
Hartlip Endowed Church of England School  

Diary 2015-2016  

  Term Starts  Term Ends  

Term 1  

Staff Development Days  

Thurs 3 & Friday 4 Sept  
Mon 7 September 2015  Fri 23 October 2015  

Mon 7 – Fri 11 Sept  Home Visits – Robins children  

Thurs 10 Sept  Kent Test for Y6 pupils  

Mon 14 Sept  New Robins start school  

Sat 20 Sept  Medway Test for Y6 pupils  

Wk beginning 21 Sept  School Clubs begin  

Tues 22 Sept  Eagles guests invited for lunch  

Weds 23 Sept  Height and Weight check – Y6 pupils  

Tues 29 Sept  Peacocks guests invited for lunch  

Fri 2 Oct   Breakfast in school  

Fri 2 Oct   Harvest Service – Church 9am  

Tues 6 Oct  Blackbirds guests invited for lunch  

TBA  Full Governing Body Meeting  

Weds 14 Oct  Results of Kent Test posted to parents  

Thurs 22 Oct  

 

Parent Interviews – All Classes  

2.30pm – 8.30pm 

Fri 23 Oct  Termly Open Forum for parents  

End of Term 1  

Mid Term Break  26 October 2015  30 October 2015  

Sat 31 October  Deadline  for  Y6 Secondary School Selection Form (SCAF)  

Term 2  

Staff Development Day  

Friday 18 December  

Mon 2 November  Thurs 17 December  

Mon 2 Nov  Children return  

Fri 6 Nov  Breakfast in school  

Weds 2 Dec  Christmas Roast with your child – Robins and Peacocks  

Fri 4 Dec  Breakfast in school  

Mon 7 – Fri 11 Dec  Rehearsals for Christmas Plays   

Tues 8 Dec  Y1/2 Flu vaccines (this will be in the form of a nasal spray) 

Weds 9 Dec  Christmas Roast with your child – Blackbirds and Eagles  

Fri 11 Dec  Termly Open Forum for parents  

Mon 14 Dec  Christmas Performance – 2pm  

Tues 15 Dec  Christmas Performance – 2pm  

Weds 16 Dec  Christmas Performance – 6pm   

Children are expected to attend the evening performance in 

lieu of Thursday afternoon 17th Dec – see dismissal time.  

Weds 16 Dec  Christmas Lunch for Children   

Thurs 17 Dec  Nativity and Carol Service am, children dismissed at 12pm  

Christmas  Lunch for Governors, Staff and Invited Guests  

Thurs 17 Dec  End of Term 2:   Children dismissed at 12noon  

Christmas Break  21 December 2015 1 January 2016 

Term 3  Mon 4 January 2016  Fri 12 February 2016 

Mon 4 January  Children return  

Fri 8 January  Breakfast in school  

Wk beg 25 January  Young Voices at the 02 – actual concert date to be confirmed. 

Thurs 4 Feb  School Photographer – Individual and/or Sibling Groups  

Fri 5 Feb  Breakfast in school  

Fri 12 Feb  Termly Open Forum for parents   

End of Term 3  

Mid Term Break  15 February 2016 19 February 2016 

Term 4  Mon 22 February 2016  Thurs 24 March 2016 

Mon 22 Feb  Children return  

Fri 4 March  Breakfast in school  

Fri 18 March  Termly Open Forum for parents   

Thurs 24 March  End of Term 4  

Easter Break  28 March 2016 8 April 2016 

Term 5  Mon 11 April 2016  Fri 27 May 2015 

Mon 11 April  Children return  

Mon 2 May  May Day Bank Holiday  

Fri 6 May  Breakfast in school  

9-12 May  End of KS2 SATs Nationally timetabled Optional 

SATS for other year groups  

Fri 27 May  Termly Open Forum for parents  End of 

Term 5  

Mid Term Break  30 May 2016 3 June 2016 

Term 6  

Staff Development Days   

Thurs & Fri 21 & 22 July  

Mon 6 June 2016  Weds 20 July 2016 

Fri 10 June   Breakfast in school  

Fri 1 July   Breakfast in school tbc  

Fri 15 July  Sports Day  

Tues 19 July  Leavers Service 7pm  

Weds 20 July  Leavers Banquet  

End of Term 6 and Academic Year  

Thurs 21/Fri 22 July  Staff Development Days – School closed to children  

 


